SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 11100-11112/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 3331/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 3332/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 6843/2013 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 1815/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 465/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 1814/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 468/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 469/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 470/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 471/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 472/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 473/2014 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 467/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

IQBAL SINGH ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T., CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-13/2016(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in refiling the special leave petition(s) is condoned, subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand), by way of costs, to the credit of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

The Registry to proceed with the matter accordingly.

Digitally signed by NARENDRA PRASAD Date: 2016.07.06 11:47:23 IST Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RAJ RANI NEGI) COURT MASTER