```
www.ecourtsind
```

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.11219-11220/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in RFA No. 466/2014 and RFA No. 1600/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)
BAIJ NATH ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11340-11346/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. P.C.Dhiman, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List these special leave petitions along

with Special Leave Petition(C)..CC Nos.11100-11112

of 2016 and other connected matters.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindi<u>a.com</u>